PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stryker Instruments	06/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stryker Corporation	
Street Address:	2825 Airview Boulevard	
City:	Kalamazoo	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10765516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)323-2340

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 269.323.7700 x4249

Email: docket.instruments@stryker.com

Correspondent Name: Paul McAdams
Address Line 1: Stryker Corporation
Address Line 2: 4100 E. Milham Ave

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49001-6197

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INST482CIP2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul McAdams

Total Attachments: 1

source=2007-06-04_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

)P \$40.00 1076

PATENT REEL: 019375 FRAME: 0374

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. INST482CIP3		
U.S. Patent No.	issue Date	Application Serial No. 10/765,516	Filing Date 26 JAN 2004		
Title of Invention: TWO S	SITE INFUSION APPARATU	JS			
Owner of Record (h	nereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
STRYKER INSTRUMENTS		4100 EAST MILHAM AVENUE KALAMAZOO, MI 49001			
Ass	ignee	Residence or Principal Place	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Whowave the above in	Institud Accionar is the sale av	KALAMAZOO, MI 49002 where of record of the above-identified	United States Patent and		
		f acquiring the entire right, title and in			
1.00and other go presents does sell, assign and t held and enjoyed by said Assig term for which said Patent is g not been made.	ood and valuable consideration transfer unto said Assignee the mee for its own use and behoop granted, as fully and entirely a	ne United States Dollar n, the receipt whereof is hereby ackn e entire right, title and interest in and i f, and for its legal representatives and as the same would have been held by i	to said Patent; the same to be assigns, to the full end of the		
Executed this GFA at Kalamazoo, MI	day of June ,	Signature of Assignor for of author corporation, partnership or associate by Curt Hartman, President, Stryker Instruments, A Division of Stryker Co	ian)		

RECORDED: 06/04/2007

AS01A/REV02